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Construction of Sea Walk


  504.  SHRI HIBI EDEN:


      Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मात्स्यिकी, पशुपालन और डिेरी मंत्री be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any scientific study to build sea walk in main coastal areas especially in Cochin-Kerala;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether any special fund has been allocated for the same; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND

DAIRYING


(SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI)


(a) : No, Sir. The Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and

Dairying has not conducted any scientific study to build sea walk in the coastal areas of

Kerala including Cochin.


(b) to (d): Does not arise .

